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1. Thanksgiving worship for bestowing pastor emeritus, elder emeritus, and delegating senior
pastor : today (June 11, Lord's Day) 5:30 PM / main sanctuary

* There will be no 3rd worship in order to prepare for Thanksgiving worship after the fellowship.

2. Church member’s news

* Elder Hyung Soo Baek, Senior Deaconess Hye Jung Lee : May 31 - June 22 / Korea visit

3. Scheduled meetings
* Meeting for Cell Group leaders and assistant leaders: every Lord's Day at 1PM / Choir Room
(2nd floor)

4. Remnant Day : June 17 Saturday 10:30 AM / main sanctuary

<Trainings and retreat information>

1. Spirituality Camp Training : June 27 (Tue) 2:00 PM - June 30 (Fri) 12:30 PM / Washington
Immanuel Church

* Fee : $250 / Applicants : middle school, high school, college Remnants and Remnant Workers

* Registration : www.remnantministry.com (contact : Rev Lee, Eung Nam)

2. 1st Level Camp Training : August 15 (Tue) - August 18 (Fri) / Dallas

* Fee : $350 (deadline is by the end of June / contact : Rev. Lee, Eung Nam)

3. North America Business Mission Conference and College Retreat



* North America Business Mission Conference: July 3 (Mon) - July 5 (Wed) / Chicago

* College Retreat: July 5 (Wed) - July 6 (Thu) / Chicago

4. World Remnant Conference information

* Remnant Leader's Retreat: July 25 (Tue) - July 28 (Fri) / Immanuel Gyungin Church

* World Remnant Conference: August 1 (Tue) -August 4 (Fri) / llsan Kintex

* Registration: http://www.rutc.com (1st registration: by June 6 (Tue) / 2nd registration: by July 5
(Wed))
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